

`HH

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 25 MARCH 1971

Land Taken for Road in Block III, Maketu Survey District, Tauranga County

> ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Arthur Espie Porritt, Baronet, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of March 1971.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block III, Maketu Survey District, described as follows:

Being A. R. P.

- 0 1
- 0
- 0 0
- 0 0 19.9
- 6.6 Parts Pukaingataru B 1G1 Block; coloured blue on
 7.2 | plan M.O.W. 24480 (S.O. 45103).
 8.1 Part Paengaroa North D 1B Block; coloured blue on plan M.O.W. 24480 (S.O. 45103).
 19.9 Part Rangiuru 1A 7 Block; coloured pink on plan M.O.W. 24625 (M.L. 18866).

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above-mentioned and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 2nd day of March 1971.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. [L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 72/2/3/0; Hn. D.O. 72/2/3A/06)

Land Taken for Road in Blocks IV and VIII, Maketu Survey District, Tauranga County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Arthur Espie Porritt, Baronet, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the

Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of March 1971.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land described as follows:

- A. R. P. Being

- A. R. P. Being
 0 23.5 Parts Paengaroa North B, No. 6 Block; coloured
 0 0.4 blue on plan M.O.W. 24671 (S.O. 45067).
 0 2 21.1 Part Paengaroa North B, No. 10A Block; coloured yellow on plan M.O.W. 24671 (S.O. 45067).
 1 3 38.2 Part Paengaroa North B, No. 10A Block; coloured yellow on plan M.O.W. 24672 (S.O. 45068).
 1 0 36.3 Part Lot 2, D.P. 14207; coloured blue on plan M.O.W. 24673 (S.O. 45069).
 0 2 11.8 Parts Paengaroa North B, No. 7 Block; coloured 0 12.8 yellow on plan M.O.W. 24671 (S.O. 45067).
- Situated in Block VIII, Maketu Survey District. A. R. P.

Being

- 0 0 2 Part Paengaroa North B, No. 9 Block, situated in Block IV, Maketu Survey District; coloured yellow on plan M.O.W. 24670 (S.O. 45066).
- Part Paengaroa North B, No. 8 Block, situated in Blocks IV and VIII, Maketu Survey District; coloured blue on plan M.O.W. 24670 (S.O. 3 0 17,7 45066).

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above-mentioned deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 3rd day of March 1971.

[L.S.] PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! (P.W. 72/2/3/0; Hn. D.O. 72/2/3A/6/01)

Altering the Boundaries of the Amethyst Electric Power **District**

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS it is provided by section 3 of the Electric Power Boards Act 1925 that the boundaries of an electric power